

Dear Wildwood families,

We want to inform our community that we recently learned that a Wildwood School staff member at our Curry Road location has tested positive for COVID-19.

Minimal contact tracing was required and we have already contacted families who the Albany County Department of Health advised us should quarantine their child as a precaution.

Please know that the health and safety of your children is our top priority. We thank the tireless efforts of the county Health Department for their continued guidance and help.

If you have any questions at all please make sure to contact us. We want to hear from you if you have concerns. You can contact me (jguernsey@wildwoodprograms.org) or 518-836-2239, Cindy Riggi, Associate Director of Operations (criggi@wildwoodprograms.org) or 518-836-2200, or Melanie Ebbing, Lead School Nurse (mebbing@wildwoodprograms.org) or 518-836-2251.

Thank you and be well,

Jennifer Guernsey M.Ed., BCBA, LBA
Associate Director of Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment